1-7-03 A/0581.40

01/09/2003 03 FC:8021

10/332285

19

DOCKET:CU-3118 RJS		Dina Rec's Paner	107	:3402 : <b>JAN 20</b>
Form PTO-1595	04-21-2003	T U.S. DEPARTM		COMMERCE

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	04-21-20	)03	T	U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent a			
			_		_		
			V			<u>V</u>	
To the Honorable Commission	1024259			al documents or		of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) IWAKI, Michio		2. Name and a		٠			
2) GOTO, Yasuo		Name: St	HSEIDO :	COMPANY, L	.TD.		
3) KOMIYA, Masakatsu 4) TOKUNAGA, Yumi		Internal Add	dress:				
	-h- 42	į					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched? La res da No						
3. Nature of conveyance:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Assignment		Street Address: 5-5, Ginza 7-Chome,				
Security Agreement		Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-8010 Japan					
Other		GIGOTA	1, 10Ky0	104-0010	Japan		
1) Oct. 31, 2002; 2) Nov. 7, 2002; Execution Date: 3) Nov. 17, 2002; 4) Nov. 12, 2002		City:		State:	Zip:_		
		Additional nam	ne(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	∏∎ Ves	₩ No	
		Additional Ham	ie(s) & audies	ss(es) attached:	163	140	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) US (PCT/JP01/05905) /0332285 B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No							
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma	m correspondence	6. Total number	- L	tions and pate	nts involv	ved: 📘	
Name: Richard J. Streit		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00		
Name:		₩ Enclose					
Internal Address:		Liloidse	·u			i	
		Authoriz	zed to be cl	narged to depo	osit accou	unt	
KAYPAGH 00000107 10332285							
40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: c/o Ladas & F	Parry						
224 South Michigan Avenu	ie						
City: Chicago State: IL	_zip:_60604	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this	page if paying by	r deposit ad	count)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume	ent.			ct and any att	ached co	рy	
Brian W. Hameder	<i></i>	un ho Has	meely	Jan	uary 7	, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Reg. 45613		Signature		P	Date		
Total number	of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments	s, and docume	ents: しろ			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE)

- 1) Michio IWAKI, 2) Yasuo GOTO, 3) Masakatsu KOMIYA and 4) Yumi TOKUNAGA residing at
- 1) 5-3-405, Kasuga 1-Chome, Bunkyo-Ku, Tokyo 112-0003 Japan,
- 2) c/o SHISEIDO CO., LTD., 5-5, Ginza 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-8010 Japan,
- 3) c/o SHISEIDO CO., LTD., 5-5, Ginza 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-8010 Japan,
- 4) c/o SHISEIDO CO., LTD., 5-5, Ginza 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-8010 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

PERSONAL COLOR ORDERING SYSTEM AND PERSONAL COLOR ORDERING METHOD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, effective July 6, 2001, International Application No. PCT/JP01/05905, filed July 6, 2001,

## WHEREAS:

SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTD. having a place of business at: 5-5, Ginza 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-8010 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013965 FRAME: 0686 to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

Oct, 3/, 2002

Date

Nov, 7, 2002

Date

Nov. 17, 2002 Date
Nov., 12, 2002
Date

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003** 

Page 2 of 2